LOS ALAMITOS - January 18, 2026 - Race 4
MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

EQUIBASE

FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 122 Ibs.; Older, 125 Ibs. Claiming

Price $5,000. Claiming Price: $5,000

Distance: Four And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Valiant Pete - 49.20 - August 11, 1990)

Purse: $8,500
Available Money: $8,500

Value of Race: $8,500 1st $4,310, 2nd $1,780, 3rd $1,000, 4th $610, 5th $400, 6th $400

Weather: Clear, 67° Track: Fast

Off at: 6:42 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)
29Nov25 %LA* 1 Surf Star (Castillo, Pablo)

28Dec25 2LA° Jager Angel (Nunnally, Blake)
10Jan26 2LA’ Free Nomination (Bautista, Alfredo)

13Dec25 %LA3
10Jan26 2LA®
21Dec25 LA’

Fractional Times: 22.31 46.30

Split Times:

Badsally (Vargas, Salvador)
Patty's Luck (Aguilar, Armando)
Donal's Homily (Orduna-Rojas, Francisco)

N OTWw N O

(23:99) (6:39)

Wgt MIE PP

118 --
125 Lb
120 L
120 --
125 Lb
123 b

N A WO O

Final Time: 52.69

Start

4
2
3
6
1
5

1/4
31 1/2
2Head
41 1/2
53 1/2
11/2

=R
Video Race Replay

Fin Odds Comments

1Head 10.80 chase ins,led trn,held
21/2 1.70* vied 3w,surged,missed
3t 2.80 in hand 3w,bid,mildly
4% 2.20 ins,angled 3w/ins,flat
53 4.70 btwn,bpd/stdy turn,wkn
6 38.60 never involved

Run-Up: 30 feet

Winner: Surf Star, Bay Filly, by Surf Cat out of Madre Luna, by Rahy. Foaled May 01, 2022 in California.
Breeder: Liberty Road Stables

Owner: Frances Jefferson

Trainer: Rubin, Howard

Claiming Prices: 1 - Surf Star: $5,000; 6 - Jager Angel: $5,000; 7 - Free Nomination: $5,000; 3 - Badsally: $5,000; 5 - Patty's Luck:
$5,000; 2 - Donal's Homily: $5,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Mia Forza (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $24,899

Pgm Horse Win  Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
1  Surf Star 23.60 7.60 3.40 $1.00 Exacta 1-6 38.50 13,421

6  Jager Angel 3.60 2.40  $1.00 Trifecta 1-6-7 96.90 15,201
7  Free Nomination 240  $1.00 Pick 3 1-3-1 (3 correct) 77.90 16,589
$1.00 Pick 4 4-1-3/6/7-1 (4 correct) 143.50 151,233

$1.00 Superfecta 1-6-7-3 281.10 15,749

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 Str Fin
1 Surf Star 4 312 1! 1Head
6  Jager Angel 2 2172 2! ofead
7  Free Nomination 3 4? 32 312
3 Badsally 6 5312 42 4112
5  Patty's Luck 1 112 5oz g712
2 Donal's Homily 5 6’ 6° 12 610 12

Trainers: 1 - Rubin, Howard; 6 - Lucas, Robert; 7 - Miyadi, Steven; 3 - Paldanius, Sheldon; 5 - Gonzalez, Ramon; 2 - Cunningham, Brian
Owners: 1 -Frances Jefferson; 6 -Robert J. Lucas; 7 - BG Stables; 3 -William L. Hedrick; 5 - Blue Sky Training Center; 2 - Huston Racing Stables;
Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

SURF STAR chased inside, led turn, lasted. JAGER ANGEL vied 3wide, surged, missed. FREE NOMINATION in hand 3wide, bid, needed more.
BADSALLY inside, angled 3wide/in, flattened. PATTY'S LUCK led between, bumped/steadied turn, weakened. DONAL'S HOMILY never involved.

Copyright 2026 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=LA&CY=USA&DATE=01/18/2026&RACE=4&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=LA&CY=USA&DATE=01/18/2026&RACE=4&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

