

MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 122 lbs.; Older, 125 lbs. Claiming

Price \$5,000. **Claiming Price:** \$5,000**Distance:** Four And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt **Current Track Record:** (Valiant Pete - 49.20 - August 11, 1990)**Purse:** \$8,500**Available Money:** \$8,500**Value of Race:** \$8,500 1st \$4,310, 2nd \$1,780, 3rd \$1,000, 4th \$610, 5th \$400, 6th \$400
 [Video Race Replay](#)
Weather: Clear, 67° **Track:** Fast**Off at:** 6:42 **Start:** Good for all **Timing Method:** Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments	
29Nov25	2	LA ⁴	1	Surf Star (Castillo, Pablo)	118	--	1 4	3 ¹ 1/2	1 ¹	1 ^{Head}	10.80	chase ins,led trn,held
28Dec25	2	LA ⁵	6	Jager Angel (Nunnally, Blake)	125	L b	5 2	2 ^{Head}	2 ¹	2 ^{1/2}	1.70*	vied 3w,surged,missed
10Jan26	2	LA ⁷	7	Free Nomination (Bautista, Alfredo)	120	L	6 3	4 ¹ 1/2	3 ^{Head}	3 ¹	2.80	in hand 3w,bid,mildly
13Dec25	2	LA ³	3	Badsally (Vargas, Salvador)	120	--	3 6	5 ³ 1/2	4 ³ 1/2	4 ⁶	2.20	ins,angled 3w/ins,flat
10Jan26	2	LA ⁵	5	Patty's Luck (Aguilar, Armando)	125	L b	4 1	1 ^{1/2}	5 ⁴	5 ³	4.70	btwn,bpd/stdy turn,wkn
21Dec25	1	LA ⁷	2	Donal's Homily (Orduna-Rojas, Francisco)	123	b	2 5	6	6	6	38.60	never involved

Fractional Times: 22.31 46.30**Final Time:** 52.69**Split Times:** (23:99) (6:39)**Run-Up:** 30 feet**Winner:** Surf Star, Bay Filly, by Surf Cat out of Madre Luna, by Rahy. Foaled May 01, 2022 in California.**Breeder:** Liberty Road Stables**Owner:** Frances Jefferson**Trainer:** Rubin, Howard**Claiming Prices:** 1 - Surf Star: \$5,000; 6 - Jager Angel: \$5,000; 7 - Free Nomination: \$5,000; 3 - Badsally: \$5,000; 5 - Patty's Luck: \$5,000; 2 - Donal's Homily: \$5,000;**Scratched Horse(s):** Mia Forza (Veterinarian)**Total WPS Pool:** \$24,899

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
1	Surf Star	23.60	7.60	3.40	\$1.00 Exacta	1-6	38.50	13,421
6	Jager Angel		3.60	2.40	\$1.00 Trifecta	1-6-7	96.90	15,201
7	Free Nomination			2.40	\$1.00 Pick 3	1-3-1 (3 correct)	77.90	16,589
					\$1.00 Pick 4	4-1-3/6-7-1 (4 correct)	143.50	151,233
					\$1.00 Superfecta	1-6-7-3	281.10	15,749

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	Str	Fin
1	Surf Star	4	3 ¹ 1/2	1 ¹	1 ^{Head}
6	Jager Angel	2	2 ¹ 1/2	2 ¹	2 ^{Head}
7	Free Nomination	3	4 ²	3 ²	3 ¹ 1/2
3	Badsally	6	5 ³ 1/2	4 ²	4 ¹ 1/2
5	Patty's Luck	1	1 ¹ 1/2	5 ⁵ 1/2	5 ⁷ 1/2
2	Donal's Homily	5	6 ⁷	6 ⁹ 1/2	6 ¹⁰ 1/2

Trainers: 1 - Rubin, Howard; 6 - Lucas, Robert; 7 - Miyadi, Steven; 3 - Paldanius, Sheldon; 5 - Gonzalez, Ramon; 2 - Cunningham, Brian**Owners:** 1 -Frances Jefferson; 6 -Robert J. Lucas; 7 - BG Stables; 3 -William L. Hedrick; 5 - Blue Sky Training Center; 2 - Huston Racing Stables;**Footnotes | [View Glossary Of Terms](#)**

SURF STAR chased inside, led turn, lasted. JAGER ANGEL vied 3wide, surged, missed. FREE NOMINATION in hand 3wide, bid, needed more. BADSALLY inside, angled 3wide/in, flattened. PATTY'S LUCK led between, bumped/steadied turn, weakened. DONAL'S HOMILY never involved.